
 
Lots 301 - 310

Lot #301: 20th C. School: Coastal Scene 
with Figure  
Oil on canvas, signed U. Milford lower 
right, framed; 23 1/4 x 35 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #302: Charles-Georges Dufresne 
(1876-1938): "Loge de Theatre"  
Pencil on paper, signed lower left, label on 
verso, matted and framed; 7 1/4 x 10 3/4 in. 
(sight).  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #303: Anton Melbye (1818-1875): 
Landscape with Fallen Trees  
Watercolor on paper, signed and dated 1865 
lower right, matted and framed; 8 x 12 3/4 
in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #304: After Charles Meryon: "Apse 
of Notre Dame Cathedral"  
Reproduction print, framed; 11 1/2 x 15 1/2 
in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #305: French School (Late 18th/Early 
19th C.): "Le Port de la Rochelle" and 
"Ile Timor"  
Hand-colored engravings, matted and 
framed; 7 1/8 to 9 1/8 x 9 1/4 to 12 in. 
(sight).  
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00
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Lot #306: French School (18th C.): Four 
Views of Paris  
Hand-colored engravings, matted and 
framed; 10 3/4 to 11 1/2 x 16 1/2 to 16 3/4 
in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #307: English School: Portrait of a 
Gentleman  
Oil on canvas, framed; 27 3/4 x 22 in. 
(sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #308: American School (Late 19th/
Early 20th C.): Landscape with Indians 
and Teepee  
Pastel on board, unsigned, framed; 5 x 23 
1/2 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #309: After Eduard von Grützner: 
"Old Munich Tavern"  
Reproduction print on canvas, framed; 19 
1/2 x 15 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #310: After W.H. Pyne: "Boats"  
Hand-colored etching, matted and framed; 
12 1/8 x 9 5/8 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lots 311 - 320

Lot #311: Twelve Botanical Prints  
Hand-colored engravings, framed; 13 1/4 x 
8 3/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 1000.00

Lot #312: Continental School (19th C.): 
Genre Scene  
Oil on canvas, framed; 28 3/4 x 37 in. 
(sight). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #313: William Henry Chandler 
(1854-1928): Winter Landscape with 
Cottage  
Pastel on paper, signed lower left, matted 
and framed; 7 3/4 x 21 3/4 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #314: American School: Coastal 
Scene with Boats and Shacks  
Watercolor on paper, signed Fellner lower 
left, unframed; 15 3/4 x 23 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #315: Louis Henri Foreau (1866-
1938): Parisian Scene  
Watercolor on paper, matted and framed; 
15 x 22 1/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00
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Lot #316: After George Edwards: 
Twelve Prints of Primates  
Hand-colored engravings, framed; 10 1/4 x 
8 3/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 1000.00

Lot #317: English School (19th C.): Four 
Hunt Scenes  
Hand-colored etchings, framed; 16 x 23 in. 
(sight). 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #318: English School (19th C.): 
Landscape with Figure  
Oil on canvas, signed illegibly and dated 
1870 lower left, framed; 23 1/2 x 19 1/4 in. 
(sight). 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #319: Indian School (20th C.): Hawk 
and Bengal Tiger  
Watercolor on paper, signed Sneh lower 
right, matted and framed; 9 x 12 1/4 in. 
(sight). 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #320: Indian School (20th C.): Two 
Birds  
Watercolor on paper, signed Sneh lower 
right, framed; 11 1/2 to 11 3/4 x 8 1/2 to 8 
3/4 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00
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Lots 321 - 330

Lot #321: After Rudy de Reynd: Still Life with Walnuts  
Reproduction print, matted and framed; 15 x 18 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #322: Six Italian Engravings of Antiquities  
Matted and framed; 7 x 8 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #323: Muller, Johann. "Mappa Totius Regni Bohemiae"  
Hand-colored engraved map, matted and framed; 20 1/4 x 23 in. 
(sight). 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #324: Continental School (19th C.): Landscape with Figure  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, unframed; 29 3/4 x 40 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #325: Indian School (20th C.): Pheasant and Impala  
Watercolor on paper, signed Sneh lower right, framed; 9 to 11 x 8 
1/2 to 12 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 30.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #326: Indian School (20th C.): Caribou and Polar Bear  
Watercolor on paper, signed Sneh lower right, framed; 8 1/2 to 9 
1/4 x 12 to 13 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lot #327: Twelve Floral Prints Representing the Months of the 
Year  
Matted and framed; each 16 x 12 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #328: Two English Painted Silhouettes of a Gentleman and 
a Lady  
Signed J. Dempsey and dated 1817, framed. Together with five 
silhouettes and silhouette-style prints, framed; Dempsey silhouettes 
5 1/4 x 4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #329: Edward Percy Moran (1862-1935): Woman in a 
White Dress  
Watercolor on paper, signed upper right, matted and framed; 4 1/4 x 
3 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #330: After Toby E. Rosenthal: Interior Scene with Wood 
Carver  
Print, matted and framed; 22 x 16 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lots 331 - 340

Lot #331: English Tinsel Hand-Colored Engraving of 
Actors Portraying Richard III and the Duke of 
Richmond  
8 3/4 x 10 1/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #332: English School (19th C.): "Temple of 
Mangnee"  
Hand-colored stipple engraving, unframed; 19 x 25 in. 
(sheet).  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #333: Two Continental Watercolor Drawings of 
Ancient Roman Furniture  
Matted and framed; 17 x 11 1/8 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #334: Five Reproduction Prints of Steamboats  
Unframed; 19 to 22 x 28 to 30 in. (sheet). 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #335: Continental School (19th C.): Bavarian 
Alps with Village  
Oil on paper, matted and framed; 9 3/4 x 13 1/2 in. 
(sight).  
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1400.00

Lot #336: Two Italian Engravings of Roman Busts  
Matted and framed; 14 1/2 x 10 1/8 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/301-400/331.htm
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Lot #337: American School (Late 19th/Early 20th 
C.): Thirteen Group Portraits  
Sepia and black & white photographs, matted and 
framed; 6 1/2 to 12 x 9 to 19 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #338: American School (Late 19th C.): Group 
Portrait  
Black and white photograph, mounted; 10 1/2 x 13 1/4 
in. (sheet). 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #339: American School: Schooner and Sailboats  
Black and white photographs, matted and framed; 9 3/4 
x 13 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #340: French School (Early 20th C.): Portrait 
Bust of Marshall Ferdinand Foch  
Brass, signed and titled, mounted on ebonized board; 
relief 12 3/4 x 7 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Back Next 

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/301-400/337.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/301-400/338.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/301-400/339.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/301-400/340.htm


 
Lots 341 - 350

Lot #341: 20th C. School: 
Leaping Horse with Jockey  
Bronze; 13 x 4 3/4 x 13 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #342: After Emmanuel 
Villanis: "Phryne"  
Patinated metal; 25 x 13 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #343: Continental Patinated 
Metal Figure of Mercury on 
Marble Pedestal  
25 1/4 in., 4 1/2 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #344: Four Assorted 
Needlework, Lampas and 
Brocatelle Pillows  
Largest 17 x 17 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #345: Pair of Needlework and 
Paisley Pillows  
18 x 21 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #346: Three Assorted 
Tapestry and Velvet Pillows  
21 1/2 x 21 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #347: Three Assorted 
Tapestry and Carpet Pillows  
Largest 17 1/2 x 17 in.  
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #348: Two Needlework 
Pillows  
Each 17 x 17 x 8 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #349: Six Assorted Silk 
Needlework, Silk Lampas and 
Brocaded Silk Pillows  
7 x 7 in. to 18 1/2 x 24 in.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/301-400/345.htm
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Lot #350: Three Assorted Fabrics 
and a Velvet Pillow 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00
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Lots 351 - 360

Lot #351: Five Bolts of Fabric  
Including printed cotton, velvet and figured fabrics. 
Provenance: Property of the Museum of the City of New York.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #352: Quilt  
Comprised of pieces of British uniforms from the 3rd Afghan 
War; approx. 6 ft. x 7 ft. 1 in. Provenance: The Collection of 
Paul F. Walter, formerly at 420 Ox Pasture Road, Southampton, 
New York. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #353: American Cotton Quilt, Modern  
76 x 95 in. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #354: American Cotton Quilt  
76 x 76 in. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #355: American Cotton Quilt  
69 x 71 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #356: American Cotton Flag Quilt  
Together with a Guatamalan rug and a quilt with flag and 
American Indian motifs; small flag quilt 30 1/2 x 24 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #357: American Cotton Flag-Motif Quilt  
62 1/2 x 78 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00
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Lot #358: Three American Cotton Quilts  
Red and white quilt 78 1/4 x 65 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #359: Four American Quilts  
Largest 80 x 85 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #360: Two American Cotton Quilts and a Needlework 
Rug  
Leaf-pattern quilt 82 3/4 x 71 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 361 - 370

Lot #361: Hooked Rug with 
Geometric Pattern  
36 x 25 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #362: American Hooked Rug  
47 x 41 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #363: Three Hooked Rugs  
40 1/2 to 48 1/2 x 26 1/2 to 35 1/2 in. 
Provenance: From a Collection of a 
French Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #364: Red Ground Runner  
12 ft. 1 in. x 3 ft. 4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #365: Serab Runner  
13 ft. 5 in. x 3 ft. 5 in.  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #366: Caucasian Star Rug 
3 ft. 8 in. x 3 ft. 8 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #367: Kazak Rug 
4 ft. 1 in. x 3 ft. 9 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #368: Caucasian Rug 
4 ft. 8 in. x 3 ft. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #369: Kazak rug  
5 ft. 3 in. x 3 ft. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #370: Caucasian Medallion Rug 
6 ft. 8 in. x 4 ft. 4 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00
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Lots 371 - 380

Lot #371: Needlework Rug  
8 ft. 10 in. x 5 ft. 11 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #372: Mahal Carpet  
9 ft. 10 in. x 4 ft. 2 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #373: Kurd Bidjar Carpet  
11 ft. 6 in. x 3 ft. 7 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #374: Chinese Art Deco Carpet  
12 ft. x 9 ft.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #374A: Woven Wool Rug  
17 ft. 5 in. x 12 ft. 8 in.  
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00
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Lot #375: George III String-Inlaid 
Mahogany Demilune Side Table  
Formerly an end to a three-part dining 
table; 28 x 51 1/4 x 22 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #376: English Maple Settee  
35 1/4 x 54 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #377: Classical Giltwood Wall 
Mirror  
48 1/4 x 31 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #378: Napoleon III Brass-Mounted 
and Mother-of-Pearl Inlaid Ebonized 
Stand  
31 3/4 in., 15 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #379: English Victorian Mahogany 
Pedestal Desk with Leather-Inset Top  
28 1/4 x 47 1/2 x 27 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lot #380: Pair of English Early 
Victorian Rosewood-Grained Side 
Chairs with Cane Seats  
32 1/2 x 17 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00
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Lots 381 - 390

Lot #381: Set of Four George III-Style Inlaid 
Mahogany and Parquetry Nesting Tables  
Largest 28 1/2 x 20 1/2 x 14 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #382: Napoleon III Giltwood Overmantel 
Mirror  
67 1/4 x 49 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #383: 18th Century-Style Poplar Tall-Case 
Clock, Modern  
81 1/4 x 14 x 8 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #384: Directoire Mahogany Commode  
31 3/4 x 38 x 20 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #385: Pair of English Early Victorian 
Mahogany Balloon-Back Side Chairs with 
Cane Seats  
34 1/2 x 17 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00
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Lot #386: Naturalistic Burl Root Stool  
Signed Varaignes and dated 1973; 14 x 12 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #387: George III-Style Mahogany Three-
Part Dining Table  
Comprising a drop-leaf center section and two 
demilune ends; 29 1/4 in. x 9 ft. 2 in. (fully 
extended) x 48 in.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #388: Federal Pine Serving Table  
Legs possibly replaced; 33 1/2 x 34 1/2 x 18 1/2 
in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #389: Rococo-Style Carved Giltwood Pier 
Mirror  
67 1/4 x 20 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #390: Victorian Papier-Mâché Round Tray  
On later stand; 19 x 16 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lots 391 - 400

Lot #391: Pinewood Chest of Drawers  
27 x 32 1/4 x 17 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #392: Two Similar Rococo Revival Walnut Balloon-Back 
Side Chairs and an Empire-Style Gilt-Incised Mahogany Side 
Chair  
Rococo Revival chairs 35 to 36 x 19 x 23 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #393: English Oak Miniature Gate-Leg Table  
18 x 9 in. (27 in. extending) x 23 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #394: Set of Three Chinoiserie-Style Japanned Nesting 
Tables  
Together with a set of three George III-style inlaid mahogany 
nesting tables; largest table in each set 24 1/2 to 26 1/4 x 22 to 23 
1/2 x 16 to 15 in.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #395: English Mid-Victorian Mahogany Sideboard with 
Mirror  
7 ft. 4 in. x 6 ft. 9 1/2 in. x 25 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #396: George III-Style Carved Mahogany Stand  
Together with a George III-style inlaid mahogany urn stand; 23 to 
30 x 14 3/4 to 16 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #397: George III-Style Inlaid Mahogany Chest of Drawers  
Comprised of antique and later parts; 30 x 42 x 18 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #398: Rustic Stool  
14 x 24 3/4 x 15 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #399: Pottery Elephant-Form Table  
21 1/2 x 23 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #400: George III Mahogany Demilune Fold-Top Games 
Table  
28 3/4 x 42 x 20 1/2 in. (41 in. open).  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00
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